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West Hornbooks

West Hornbooks published or revised this year and in subsquent years,
will include references to possible Westlaw searches on a given topic.
The hornbooks in our collection to include this material are:

Prosser and Keeton on The Law of Torts (5th ed. 1984)

Cunningham, Whitman and Stoebuck, Hornbook on the
Law of Property (1984)

West's Federal Tax Guide with WESTLAW (1984)

McCormick on Evidence (3rd ed. 1984)

These books are shelved in the reserve area.

WESTLAW/LEXIS Training: Dates and Location

Training in the use of the computer research systems for second and
third year students will begin on September 7, 1984. WESTLAW will
be taught in the month of September, LEXIS will be taught in the
month of October. A list of specific dates and times is attached.

All introductory and follow-up sessions will be held in Classroom F.
All hands-on and Shepard's instruction will be conducted in the Annex
on the second floor:

WESTLAW - Room A211
LEXIS - Room A204

WESTLAW Sign-up Procedure

Sign-up sheets for the introductory, hands-on and Shepard's sessions
will be available at the Circulation Desk.

"Westlaw for Law Students"”

Pick up a copy of this workbook from the Circulation Desk when you sign
up for the introductory session. Please read through it before the
session.



"Westlaw Update"

West publishes this monthly newsletter which includes notices of
database changes and additions as well as suggestions for efficient
searching techniques. Copies of this publication are available at
the Library Desk on the 2nd floor in the Annex.

WESTLAW AND LEXIS TRAINING SCHEDULE - FALL 198k

SEPTEMBER 1984

WESTLAW

OCTOBER 1984

LEXIS

INTRODUCTION - CLASSROCM E

Friday September 7 2:30 p.m.
Monday September 10 11:30 a.m.
Tuesday September 11 11:30 a.m.

INTRODUCTION - CLASSROOM E

Friday October S 2:30 p.m.
Monday  October 8 11:30 a.m.
Tuesday October 9 11:30 a.m.

HANDS-ON INSTRUCTION - ANNEX A211

Monday September 10 11:30 a.m.
Tuesday September 11  8:30 a.m.
Friday September 14 11:30 a.m.
Monday September 17 9:30 a,m.
Thursday September 20 9:30 a.m.
Friday September 21 10:30 a.m.

HANDS-ON INSTRUCTION - ANNEX A20k

Monday October 8 10:30 a.m.
Wednesday October 10 8:30 a.m.
Fridey October 12 11:30 a.m.
Monday October 15 9:30 a.m.
Wednesday October 17 11:30 a.m.
Friday October 19 9:30 a.m.

FOLLOW-UP SESSION - CLASSROOM E

Tuesday September 25 11:30 a.m.
Friday September 28 2:30 p.m.

FOLLOW-UP SESSION - CLASSROCM E

Tuesday October 23
Friday October 26

SHEPARD'S/INSTA-CITE - ANNEX A211

Monday September 24 11:30 a.m.
12:30 p.m.

Wednesday September 26  9:30 a.m.
12:30 p.m.

SHEPARD'S/AUTO-CITE - ANNEX A20L

Monday Cctober 29 11:30 a.m. &
12:30 p.m.

Wednesday October 31 9:30 a.m. &
12:30 p.m.



